BID SUMMARY
May 3, 2010

No. CC050310-02

No. CC050310-02.1 — Founders Park Sand Volleyball Courts, Sand Replacement — Project No.

PR09-6009 (Opened April 21, 2010)
ADVERTISING AUTHORITY

R.C.S. Construction, Inc.*
Quinn Construction, Inc.*
Hills Materials Company*
Second Nature*

SECO Construction, Inc.*

arwnpE

$67,500.00

$83,000.00
$64,400.00
$96,680.00
$65,500.00
$66,150.00

No. CC050310-02.2 — East Saint Patrick Sidewalk — Project No. MIP1805 / CIP No. 50298 (Opened

April 27, 2010)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY
ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE

KRM Concrete, LLC*

Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Contractor Inc.*
Tru-Form Construction Inc.*

Lipp Construction Inc.*

Simon Contractors of SD Inc.*
Olson Construction Inc.*

SECO Construction Inc.*

J Scull Construction Service, Inc.*
. Timber Ridge Construction**

10. DHD Construction Inc.*

11. Brewer Construction*

©CoNoOO~WNE

$35,000.00
$43,372.50

$44,890.25
$37,862.50
$43,424.75
$36,850.00
$43,876.00
$45,100.00
$43,485.20
$50,904.56
$29,257.00
$46,125.54
$25,261.75

No. CC050310-02.3 — Street Rehabilitation Project — Saint Cloud Street — 5" Street to 7™ Street —
Project No. ST10-1851 / CIP No. 50549 (Opened April 27, 2010)

ADVERTISING AUTHORITY
ENGINEER’S ESTIMATE

1. J&J Asphalt Company*
2. Simon Contractors of SD Inc.*
3. Hills Materials Company*

$160,000.00
$159,587.00

$175,978.30
$171,876.55
$187,395.10



Jerry W. Cole
Director
(605) 394-5225

Randy Lyons
Landscape Designer
(605) 394-5225

Jeri Taton
Administrative
Assistant
(605) 394-5225

Lon Van Deusen,
Parks & Cemetery
Manager
(605) 394-4175

Doug Lowe,
Recreation Manager
(605) 394-6161

Duncan Olney
Adquatics Manager
(605) 394-5223

CITY OF RAPID CITY

DEPARTMENT OF PARKS AND RECREATION
125 WATERLOO STREET
RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57701

To: Jim Preston, Finance Officer

From: Jerry Cole, Director K/
Department of Parks and Recreation

Subject:  Bid Award Recommendation for Founders Park
Volleyball Court Sand Replacement Project PR09-6009

Date: April 28, 2010

Bids for Founders Park Volleyball Court Sand Replacement
Project PR09-6009 were opened on April 21, 2010. Five bids
were received and the apparent low bidder was Quinn
Construction. Staff has reviewed the bids and recommends
award to the low bidder, Quinn Construction

Recommendation:

Award the bid for Founders Park Volleyball Court Sand
Replacement Project PR09-6009 to the low bidder, Quinn
Construction, for a total contract amount of $64,400.

if you have any questions, please contact me.



Founders Park Volleyball Court Sand Replacement Project, No. PR09-6009

Bid Summary
April 21,2010
: Bid Addendum
Bidder Bond Received Total Bid
Funding Availabie (Parks & Rec CIP Fund) - $ 70,000.00
Project Estimate $  87,500.00
1. |RCS Construction X X $83,000
2. |Quinn Construction X X $64,400
3. Hills Materials Company X X $96,680
4. |Second Nature X X $65,500
5. |Seco Construction X X ~ $66,150
?' -
8.
9. }
0. |
11.

12.




