CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #2F
EAST SAINT PATRICK SIDEWALK
MIP02-1805 / CIP NO. 50298

JULY 6, 2010

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $25,261.75
CONTRACTOR: BREWER CONSTRUCTION

PW071310-02

CURRENT
LINE CONTRACT UNIT EXTENDED ADJUSTED ADJUSTED
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY PRICE PRICE QUANTITY PRICE NET CHANGE ITEM NO.
1 |MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $200.00 $200.00 1.00 $200.00 $C.00 1
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION FOR :
2 |SIDEWALK LS 1.00 $150.00 $150.00 1.00 $150.00 $0.00 2
3 |TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $3,060.00 $3,000.00 1.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 3
4 |SIDEWALK SF 4,745.00 $3.75 $17,793.75 4,707.00 $17,651.25 ($142.50) 4
0-2' CONCRETE 'C' WALL
5 HKINCLUDES WALK) LF 107.00 $9.00 $963.00 107.00 $963.00 $0.00 5
6 |ADJUST MANHOLE RING & COVER LS 1.00 $50.00 $50.00 1.00 $50.C0 $0.00 8
7 |COMPOST FERTILZE & SEED SY 400.00 $1.25 $500.00 400.00 $500.00 $0.00 7
8 |STRAW OR COMPOST WATTELS LF 700.00 $2.00 $1,400.00 740.00 $1,480.00 $80.00 8
9 |INCIDENTAL ) L§ 1.00 $1,205.00 $1,205.00 1.00 $1,208.00 $0.00 9
10 |REMOVE CONCRETE FILLETS SF 128.00 $1.53 $195.84 120.C0 $183.60 ($12.24) 10
11 jREPLACE CONCRETE FILLETS SF 128.00 $7.14 $913.92 120.00 $856.80 ($57.12) 11
12 |ADA SIDEWALK RAMP SF 100.00 $4.85 $485.00 98.00 $475.30 ($9.70) 12
13 |RETAINING WALL LF 20.00 $25.52 $510.40 17.00 $433.84 {$76.56) 13
$27,366.91 $27,148.79 {$218.12)
C.C.0. HiSTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE : $27,366.91
CCO#1 $2,105.16 NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): ($218.12)
CCO#2F ($218.12) ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $27,148.79
CHANGE TO DATE: $1,887.04
East St. Patrick Sidewalk Page 1

Project No. MIP09-1805 / CIP No. 50298
CCO#2F

ltem #4



PW071310-02

CONTRACTOR: Brew Construction, 14990 West Hills View Dr, Piedmont, SO 57769 787-6437 DATE
U
7]
E KLARE SCHROEDER, P.E. DATE
M(,,/W 2— 7~ (v
CITY ENGINEER: DALE TECH, P.E./L.S. DATE
MAYOR: ALAN HANKS DATE
FINANCE: JAMES PRESTON DATE

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-: 0

NEW CONTRACT TIME:

City Staff recommends approval of this Change Order #2F to Brewer Construction for a decrease of $218.12 based on unit pricing

with the following appropriation:

Initial Funding $25,261,75 $25,261.75
Fund Type MiP
[Department 8913
Line ltem 4370
Fund 0101
CCO #1 $2,105.18 $2,105.16
CCO #2F ($218.12) ($218.12)
Adiusted Funding $27,148.79 $27,148.79

East St. Patrick Sidewalk
Project No. MIP(9-1805 / CIP No. 50298
CCO #2F

ltem #4

Page 2



PW071310-02

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER #2F
EAST SAINT PATRICK SIDEWALK
MIP09-1805 / CIP NO. 50298
JULY 6, 2010
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $25,261.75
CONTRACTOR: BREWER CONSTRUCTION

ITEM DESCRIPTION REASON FOR CHANGE
4 [SIDEWALK Actual quantity necessary to construct project in accordance with plans and specifications.
8 [STRAW OR COMPOST WATTELS |Actual guantity necessary to construct project in accordance with plans and specifications.
10 [REMOVE CONCRETE FILLETS Actual guantity necessary o construct project In accordance with plans and specifications.
11 |REPLACE CONCRETE FILLETS Actual quantity necessary to construct project in accordance with plans and specifications.
12 |ADA SIDEWALK RAMP Actual quantity necessary to construct project in accordance with plans and specifications.
13 |RETAINING WALL Actuat quantity necessary to construct project in accordance with plans and specifications.
Prepared by: Klare Schroeder, P.E. : DATE: July 6, 2010
East St. Patrick Sidewalk ) Page 3

Project No. MIP09-1805 / CIP No. 50298
CCO #2F ltem #4



East St. Patrick Sidewalk
Praject No. MIP(G9-1805 / CIP No. 50298
CCO #2F

FUNDING TYPE MiP

COST CENTER 8913

LINE ITEM 4370

FUND 0505

AMOUNT PERCENT
DESCRIPTION QF ITEM

MOBILIZATION Q.00 100%
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION FOR 0.00 100%
TRAFFIC CONTROL 0.00 100%
5' WIDE PCC CONCRETE SIDEWA -142.50 100%
0-2' CONCRETE 'C' WALL (INCLUD 0.00 100%
ADJUST MANHOLE RING & COVER 0.00 100%
COMPOST FERTILZE & SEED 0.00 100%
STRAW COR COMPOST WATTELS 80.00 100%
INCIDENTAL 0.00 100%
REMOVE CONCRETE FILLETS -12.24 100%
REPLACE CONCRETE FILLETS -57.12 100%
ADA SIDEWALK RAMP -9.70 100%
RETAINING WALL -76.56 100%

($218.12)

100%

100%
100%
100%

100%
100%
100%

100%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%

PW071310-02

ltem #4

Page 4





